
2017-2018 Loyola Marymount University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-20   Conf: 5-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Batemon, James 30-30 1050 35.0 167-350 .477 43-110 .391 157-196 .801 32 77 109 3.6 82 2 139 87 1 35 534 17.8
12 Haney, Steven 24-22 730 30.4 96-250 .384 66-160 .413 51-66 .773 6 51 57 2.4 47 1 35 29 1 19 309 12.9
00 Scott, Eli 31-20 958 30.9 148-314 .471 2-15 .133 94-155 .606 87 138 225 7.3 65 0 72 84 10 24 392 12.6
14 Markusson, Mattias 31-30 772 24.9 118-190 .621 0-0 .000 32-51 .627 68 128 196 6.3 85 3 18 29 34 20 268 8.6
11 Herman, Petr 1-0 19 19.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 5.0 2 0 1 1 2 0 7 7.0
01 Williams, Zafir 31-11 540 17.4 85-160 .531 8-12 .667 25-33 .758 51 58 109 3.5 94 5 21 30 9 12 203 6.5
03 Allen, Cameron 31-3 556 17.9 59-162 .364 18-53 .340 28-42 .667 10 37 47 1.5 44 1 57 41 5 13 164 5.3
25 McClendon, Jeffery 31-14 748 24.1 48-139 .345 17-64 .266 17-23 .739 35 52 87 2.8 93 4 54 41 5 65 130 4.2
20 Johansson, Erik 30-15 357 11.9 31-82 .378 23-68 .338 5-8 .625 2 17 19 0.6 20 0 11 12 0 7 90 3.0
02 Gipson, Donald 17-1 153 9.0 18-64 .281 7-34 .206 4-4 1.000 6 14 20 1.2 25 0 10 12 0 9 47 2.8
13 Simmons, Mikail 19-1 144 7.6 15-36 .417 5-19 .263 5-9 .556 12 16 28 1.5 36 1 6 10 3 4 40 2.1
15 Quintana, Joe 21-8 214 10.2 15-59 .254 11-38 .289 0-0 .000 4 8 12 0.6 14 0 15 13 1 8 41 2.0
22 Causwell, Dylan 4-0 11 2.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.5
Total 31 6252 201.7 803-1813 .443 200-574 .348 421-593 .710 375 637 1012 32.6 608 17 439 404 72 216 2227 71.84
Opponents 6251 201.6 817-1645 .497 238-626 .380 497-687 .723 281 714 995 32.1 557 11 501 416 147 187 2369 76.42

Team Statistics LMU OPP
SCORING 2227 2369
    Points Per Game 71.8 76.4
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 803-1813 817-1645
    Field Goal Pct .443 .497
3 POINT FG-ATT 200-574 238-626
    3PT FG Pct .348 .380
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 421-593 497-687
    FT Pct .710 .723
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 16.0
REBOUNDS 1012 995
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 439 501
    Assists Per Game 14.2 16.2
TURNOVERS 404 416
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 216 187
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.0
BLOCKS 72 147
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.7
ATTENDANCE 17,343 52,721
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,239 15-3,515
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Loyola Marymount 999 1198 30 2227
Opponents 1120 1219 30 2369

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/17 at UT Arlington L 80-85 4379
11/15/17 UC RIVERSIDE W 76-64 891
11/19/17 MCNEESE W (OT) 92-86 718
11/22/17 at UIW W 91-87 1588
11/25/17 at Boise State L 48-68 5750
11/28/17 CSULA W 87-66 677
12/02/17 at Oregon State L 74-78 3985
12/06/17 PORTLAND STATE L 85-94 857
12/09/17 at CSUN W 74-57 745
12/17/17 at Washington L 78-80 4856
12/22/17 CAL STATE FULLERTON L 80-88 933

* 12/28/17 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 59-87 3062
* 12/30/17 at Pacific L (OT) 82-88 1400
* 01/04/18 SANTA CLARA L 49-65 773
* 01/06/18 GONZAGA L 66-85 2782
* 01/11/18 SAN FRANCISCO W 67-65 1032
* 01/13/18 at San Diego L 71-75 1627
* 01/18/18 at BYU L 67-82 12109
* 01/20/18 PORTLAND L 65-72 1283
* 01/25/18 at Pepperdine L 70-71 811
* 01/27/18 SAN DIEGO L 82-89 937
* 02/01/18 BYU W 76-69 1180
* 02/03/18 at Portland L 66-68 2119
* 02/08/18 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 62-83 1258
* 02/10/18 PEPPERDINE W 85-79 3150
* 02/15/18 at Gonzaga L 46-76 6000
* 02/17/18 at San Francisco L 63-72 1882
* 02/22/18 at Santa Clara W 65-64 2408
* 02/24/18 PACIFIC W 74-71 872

03/02/18 vs Portland W 78-72 0
03/03/18 vs Gonzaga L 69-83 0

* = Conference game



2017-2018 Loyola Marymount University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Batemon, James 17-17 600 35.3 85-194 .438 24-59 .407 73-90 .811 20 35 55 3.2 48 2 78 43 1 18 267 15.7
12 Haney, Steven 14-14 457 32.6 61-151 .404 41-89 .461 33-42 .786 6 28 34 2.4 29 1 21 18 1 12 196 14.0
00 Scott, Eli 18-16 587 32.6 94-193 .487 0-4 .000 48-86 .558 47 77 124 6.9 41 0 49 38 8 12 236 13.1
14 Markusson, Mattias 18-17 457 25.4 74-117 .632 0-0 .000 16-27 .593 45 76 121 6.7 46 1 16 12 22 11 164 9.1
01 Williams, Zafir 18-2 276 15.3 43-73 .589 5-8 .625 11-14 .786 18 28 46 2.6 49 1 9 20 5 6 102 5.7
25 McClendon, Jeffery 18-5 453 25.2 25-81 .309 8-37 .216 10-14 .714 17 26 43 2.4 54 3 34 25 3 41 68 3.8
03 Allen, Cameron 18-1 270 15.0 26-80 .325 6-22 .273 11-17 .647 5 18 23 1.3 17 0 29 18 2 9 69 3.8
20 Johansson, Erik 17-12 224 13.2 18-48 .375 11-35 .314 4-6 .667 1 10 11 0.6 12 0 5 8 0 4 51 3.0
02 Gipson, Donald 7-1 69 9.9 7-31 .226 3-17 .176 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 1.3 11 0 3 8 0 1 19 2.7
13 Simmons, Mikail 10-1 91 9.1 7-25 .280 4-16 .250 1-2 .500 4 9 13 1.3 17 0 4 6 2 3 19 1.9
15 Quintana, Joe 13-4 134 10.3 8-30 .267 7-21 .333 0-0 .000 4 6 10 0.8 10 0 8 8 1 4 23 1.8
22 Causwell, Dylan 2-0 7 3.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.5
Total 18 3625 201.4 448-1025 .437 109-309 .353 210-302 .695 195 340 535 29.7 334 8 256 211 46 121 1215 67.50
Opponents 3625 201.4 482-936 .515 134-346 .387 263-369 .713 154 414 568 31.6 288 3 303 219 85 100 1361 75.61

Team Statistics LMU OPP
SCORING 1215 1361
    Points Per Game 67.5 75.6
    Scoring Margin -8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 448-1025 482-936
    Field Goal Pct .437 .515
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-309 134-346
    3PT FG Pct .353 .387
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-302 263-369
    FT Pct .695 .713
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 14.6
REBOUNDS 535 568
    Rebounds Per Game 29.7 31.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 256 303
    Assists Per Game 14.2 16.8
TURNOVERS 211 219
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 12.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.4
STEALS 121 100
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.6
BLOCKS 46 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.7
ATTENDANCE 13,267 31,418
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,474 9-3,491
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Loyola Marymount 544 655 16 1215
Opponents 651 688 22 1361

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/17 at  Saint Mary's (CA) L 59-87 3062
12/30/17 at  Pacific L (OT) 82-88 1400
01/04/18 SANTA CLARA L 49-65 773
01/06/18 GONZAGA L 66-85 2782
01/11/18 SAN FRANCISCO W 67-65 1032
01/13/18 at  San Diego L 71-75 1627
01/18/18 at  BYU L 67-82 12109
01/20/18 PORTLAND L 65-72 1283
01/25/18 at  Pepperdine L 70-71 811
01/27/18 SAN DIEGO L 82-89 937
02/01/18 BYU W 76-69 1180
02/03/18 at  Portland L 66-68 2119
02/08/18 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 62-83 1258
02/10/18 PEPPERDINE W 85-79 3150
02/15/18 at  Gonzaga L 46-76 6000
02/17/18 at  San Francisco L 63-72 1882
02/22/18 at  Santa Clara W 65-64 2408
02/24/18 PACIFIC W 74-71 872


